Introduced by:

Superman, Fischer, Sprague

Date:

09/21/04

Action: Vote:

Adopted as Amended

9 Yes, 0 No

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 2004-094

A RESOLUTION URGING THE ALASKA STATE BOARD OF FISHERIES TO PROVIDE PUBLIC OPPORTUNITY FOR TESTIMONY IN SOLDOTNA AT ITS UPCOMING JANUARY MEETING

WHEREAS, the Alaska State Board of Fisheries is scheduled to meet January 17-29, 2005; and

WHEREAS, the meeting's agenda will pertain specifically to upper Cook Inlet finfish; and

WHEREAS, a majority of issues likely to be discussed can potentially impact local commercial, personal use and sports fishermen; and

WHEREAS, accessibility and availability of the Board to take comments from peninsula residents in the Kenai-Soldotna area is not only desirable, but reinforces faith in, and maximizes credibility of, the public process;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH;

- **SECTION 1.** That Alaska State Board of Fisheries is strongly encouraged to take public comment in Soldotna during the weekend of January 22-23, 2005, either by scheduled appearance or through provision of videoconferencing availability.
- **SECTION 2.** That the Alaska State Board of Fisheries is strongly encouraged to hold committee meeting in the Kenai/Soldotna area concerning Kenai River sockeye, kings and coho.
- **SECTION 3.** That the Alaska State Board of Fisheries is strongly encourage to arrange for deliberations to be available in the Kenai/Soldotna area through videoconferencing.

SECTION 4. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENA	IJ	PENINS	ULA	BORG	DUGH	THIS	21ST
DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2004.	//	\	\	\langle	4		

DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2004.

Pete Sprague, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Kenai Peninsula Borough, Alaska

Resolution 2004-094

Page 1 of 1